Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 4.0    14/10/2022   Page 18
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Description DLSF-XXA-24V DLSF-XXA-230V DLSF-XXA-385V DLSF-XXA-480V
Nominal Operating Voltage, Un:
12-24 V
AC or DC
110 VAC

operation
Technical Specifications
Banhay join stock company: wwww.banhay.com
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 4.0    14/10/2022   Page 19
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Ordering Code Description Rated Voltage
L-L
Rated
Current
DLSF-8A-24V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 30 VAC, 8 A, 8 kA+8 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts 12 – 24 VAC/DC 8 A
DLSF-16A-24V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 30 VAC, 16 A, 8 kA+8 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts 12 – 24 VAC/DC 16 A
DLSF-20A-24V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 30 VAC, 20 A, 8 kA+8 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts 12 – 24 VAC/DC 20 A
DLSF-8A-230V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 230 VAC, 8 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
100 – 120 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 8 A
DLSF-16A-230V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 230 VAC, 16 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
100 – 120 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 16 A
DLSF-20A-230V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 230 VAC, 20 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
100 – 120 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 20 A
DLSF-8A-385V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 385 VAC, 8 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
200 – 240 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 8 A
DLSF-16A-385V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 385 VAC, 16 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
200 – 240 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 16 A
DLSF-20A-385V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 385 VAC, 20 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
200 – 240 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 20 A
DLSF-8A-480V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 480 VAC, 8 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
220 – 277 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 8 A
DLSF-16A-480V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 480 VAC, 16 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
220 – 277 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 16 A
DLSF-20A-480V Surge Filter, 1Ph, 480 VAC, 20 A, 25 kA+25 kA 8/20 µs L-L, Power & Status
Indication, Alarm Contacts
220 – 277 VAC
(50-60 Hz) 20 A
Add M to prefix for separate metal enclosure